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Company profile

5G wireless world

How to define the next generation
of data center connectivity?

BAS Clouds8 Creating the Future

BAS Holdings, Inc. is a leading global provider of data connectivity solutions. Ultra H|gh Bandwidth 100G-400G
We have R&D and manufacturing facilities in the United States and China. We .
have the industry's only intelligent data connectivity management platform. We Su per DenSIty 144 - 192 cores

provide the ultimate experience in managing the operation of high-country Ultra Slmple Operation Full Module Solution
networks and high-density data centers! Connectivity solutions cover: passive .

all-optical solutions for metropolitan area networks; ultra-high density solutions and Maintenance
for data centers; smart city building cabling solutions. From optical fiber OM3,

OM4, OMS5, to copper CAT6, CAT7, CAT8, we provide high-end customized

connectivity solutions for projects. BAS entered the Chinese market in 2001.We

have been in the Chinese market since 2001. Widely served in: government,

medical, transport, business, enterprise, education and other industries. In

addition, we have strategic cooperation with Huawei and ZTE to actively participate

in the construction of DC data centre in digital China. Parkson is the high-end

metro fiber optic connectivity solution provider for China Mobile, China Telecom

and China Unicom.lt is widely used in the design and implementation of various

projects, such as large school districts, enterprise industrial parks, special towns,

and so on.

More than 156 times around the world BAS data fiber used.
More than 10,663 projects in various industries BAS applications serviced.
More than 29,200,000 data connection information points BAS applie.

BAS - CONNECTING EVERYTHING GOOD!
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Building a data centre is a challenging task.

Fully optimizing your data center, eliminating latency, reducing downtime, meeting the increasing transmission
speed requirements of evolving standards to make your business more competitive - these are the challenges you face!

HEDOT specializes in solving them. We are experts in data centers. We've set the standard for structured cabling in
data centers since 2009, this is our Clouds8 Solutions, the industry's first pre-terminated fiber optic cabling system
designed specifically for data centres.

Solutions for all types of data centers

Tailored to the unique characteristics of each data
centre and SAN, Clouds8 solutions provide a range

of uniquely configured modular end-to-end
connectivity options. offer a range of modular end-
to-end connectivity options with unique configurations.
Each option includes cables, patch panels, modules,
panels and patch cords. Each option enables quick

and easy installation, higher density, superior cable
management, easier moves, adds and changes (MACs),
more flexible migration paths, and unsurpassed
advantages over competing data centre solutions. Each
of these specific Clouds8 solutions has a different
approach to data centre management.

BDAS :

Clouds8 solutions provide different levels of data centre
valuable solutions for different levels of data centres

1. Clouds 8 Value

Lo @ W

Best-in-class high-density solution Tool-free installation  Finger-friendly operation  Network Upgrade Planning

FUTURE

2. Clouds 8 Value

= A @ @

Advanced Network Scalability Reduced Risk Improve link performance  Optimised port mapping

3. Clouds 8 Value

)

NOwW FUTURE

Reduce Patch Cord Complexity = Removes unused assets Ultra-low loss components Graded Upgrade Networking
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BAS Data Center Super Module Solutions

The Clouds 8 Super Module Solution for
100G/400G data centres from BAS is a high-
density, pre-terminated cable system solution
that simplifies field installations and improves
system performance in data centre environments.
the Clouds8 solution achieves higher system
densities and delivers the highest port densities
on the market, with modular system management
and pre-terminated components that reduce
installation time. and enables faster moves, adds
and changes (MAC). Consists of backbone fiber
optic cables, backbone extension cables, modules,
branch cables, patch panels and patch cords.

Clouds 8 Solution 1/2/4U Distribution Box

DAS 5

Features & Advantages

Groundbreaking sliding
hardware

Pioneering ergonomic finger mounting
with the industry's highest port density.
4U enclosure holds 576/768 fibers, 1U
holds 96/144/192 fibers

Bend-resistant fiber
optic cables

Clear Curve fiber enables smaller bend
radii in backbone cables for worry-free
storage and deployment and reduced
system downtime

Compliant with data centre
industry standards

Compliant with EN50173-5 and TIA942

Customized branch cable
assemblies

Seamless connectivity with the most
popular SAN switches on the market

Low insertion loss

Supports flexible network designs with
long links and multiple levels of
interconnection

Built-in dust cover type

One-handed operation without additional
dust cover

Universal polarity system

No polarity considerations for moves,
adds and changes; provides a simple
evolutionary path between dual fiber
and parallel optical applications

Pre-terminated solutions

Provides consistent quality, ensures
reliable system performance and
reduces installation time

Clouds 8 Solution

Technical Specifications | Connectivity and Optical Fiber

Single and Multi-Core Connectors

Connector Type MTP/MPO LC/PC
Ferrule Composite Material Ceramic
Sheath Composite Material Composite Material
Color Sheath/Tailcover Sheath/Tailcover
MM OM3 50 Aquamarine/Black Black/Aquamarine
MM OM4 50 Aquamarine/Black Black/Aquamarine
SM 0S2 (E9) Green/Black (APC) Blue/Blue UPC)
Optical Performance
Maximum Loss (dB) MM <0.25(ULL) <0.10(ULL)
<0.35 <0.15
Maximum Loss(dB)SM <0.35(ULL) <0.25(ULL)
<0.75 <0.50
Typical Return Loss(dB)SM <-65(APC) <-58(UPC)

Mechanical Properties
Durability FOTP-21

Maximum Loss(dB)
MM

SM

Maximum allowable connector pulling force

<0.2dB,200 times docking
Branch fiber optic cable 44N

Module/branch jumper specification (max. 4m)

<0.35(ULL)
<0.50
<0.6(ULL)
<1.3

<0.2dB,500 times docking
2.0mm OD branch fiber optic cable 44N

Fiber Optic Characteristics

ISO/IEC11801 OM3, tested
by the minEMBc method
according to TIA/EIA455-220
IEC 60793-2-10 TypeAla.2.
Ed.2.0 and IEC 60793-1-49Ed.
2.0

IEC 60793-2-10 Ala.3,tested
by the minEMBc method
according to TIA/EIA455-220
IEC 60793-2-10 TypeAla.2.

Ed.2.0 and IEC 60793-1-49Ed.

2.0

Connector Type ClearCurve Multimode ClearCurve Multimode Singlemode 9/125uM
50/125 OM3 50/125 OM4 0S2
Pretium 300 Pretium 550

Minimum effective mode 850nm 2000MHz/km 4700MHz/km N/A

Fiber core diameter 50.0+2.5 50.0+2.5 N/A

Mode field diameter 1310nm N/A N/A 9.2+0.4 [

Mode field diameter 1550nm N/A N/A 10.4+0.5[]

Maximum attenuation 2.3/0.6dB/km 2.3/0.6dB/km 0.32/0.32/0.18dB/km
(850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm/1383nm/1550nm)

Attenuation variation, 7.5mm <0.2dB <0.2dB N/A

radius, 250[] Coated fiber, 850nm

Attenuation change, 100mm radius,  N/A N/A <0.5dB

250 ] coated fiber, 1550nm

Fiber meets or exceeds standards TIA/EIA 492AAAC-A, TIA/EIA 492AAAD TIA-492CAAB,

IEC 60793-2-50B1.3,
Compliance with ITU-TG.

652 Table D and G.657Table A
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BAS Clouds 8

,
400G is ready for change! 406 High Densiy Solutor

1U/3U High Density Chassis
Pre-terminated Module

OM3 Backbone Optical Cable

OM4 Backbone Optical Cable

Single Mode Backbone Optical Cable
OM3 Backbone Extension Optical Cable
OM4 Backbone Extension Optical Cable
Single Mode Backbone Extension Optical Cable
Step Branch Patch Cord

Equal Length Branch Patch Cord

High Density Tie Rod Patch Cord
MTP/MPO Connection Patch Cord

Network operators will continue to face bandwidth and capacity challenges in metro, regional and remote
networks as network traffic grows exponentially due to the rapid growth of mobile data transmission, video
streaming, as well as cloud computing, data centers, social media and the Internet of Things. Market forecasts
predict a 100-fold increase in network traffic by 2020. 1U/2U/4U High Density Chassis

Pre-terminated Module

100G High Density Solution

0OM3 Backbone Optical Cable
OM4 Backbone Optical Cable
Single Mode Backbone Optical Cable

400G Ap P licationsAre OnThe Horizon! OM3 Backbone Extension Optical Cable

OM4 Backbone Extension Optical Cable
Following the adoption of 100G optical interfaces with wide Single Mode Backbone Extension Optical Cable
availability by equipment vendors, the industry is turning its Step Branch Patch Cord
attention to the next evolution of high-speed photonic devices in Equal Length Branch Patch Cord
order to enable such devices to reach speeds of up to 4001 Th. High Density Tie Rod Patch Cord

Whether it's 100G or 400G, the evolutionary path will be to reduce

. . . . MTP/MPO Connection Patch Cord
the size of the devices as well as their power consumption and cost.

With Google,Amazon, mass adoption of popular equipment suppliers
are carrying out a lot of R & D work and investing huge sums of

400G High Density Solution

money to develop the next generation of optical interfaces suitable 1U/2U/4U High Density Chassis

for 400G transmission. On the other hand, BAS 400G optical cabling Pre-terminated Module

solutions will be one of the cornerstones to support the upcoming OM3 Backbone Optical Cable

ultra-high speed era. OM4 Backbone Optical Cable

HEDOT is one of the first fiber optic component manufacturers to Single Mode Backbone Optical Cable

offer future-proof 400G pre-terminated cable cabling solutions. OM3 Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Our cable fiber assemblies are ready for the rapidly changing OM4 Backbone Extension Optical Cable
technology, and these products achieve the goals of ultra-high Single Mode Backbone Extension Optical Cable
density, simplicity, scalability and modularityespecially for Step Branch Patch Cord

400G applications. Equal Length Branch Patch Cord

High Density Tie Rod Patch Cord
MTP/MPO Connection Patch Cord

DAS : : Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution - Wiring Box Clouds 8 40G Solution - Connector Panel

Specifications: Pre-Terminated FiberWiring Box

Product Features

e Compliant with E|A-310-D; .
Function & Advantage

e Suitable for 19-inch standard racks or cabinets;

e The transparent front cover keeps the connection status visible while providing perfect protection
against dl?st and moisture: P P &P P ™ Provide MTP/MPO or LC connections between the main cable and the branched patch cord or main extension cable.

¢ Provides MTP wiring boxes in "normal" and "small" two sizes. MTP/MPO wiring box for common W Dismounting from the front two directions of the wiring box.

solutions through the MTP module, that can realize 1Un96 core, 3U4U up to 288 core application; m Support for upgrading to parallel optical applications.
MTP/MPO wiring of small scheme. The box is equipped with a small MTP/MPO module to achieve . .
the benefits of 1U up to 144 core applications; = Recyclable, plastic box package and easy-opening.

e Use smaller components to save installation space;

® Plug and play design, greatly reducing installation and MAC time;

*No need for on-site termination, that saving time and money due to termination, no on-site inspectign Serial Number Info
e Production is completed at the factory and shipped after 100% testing to increase system reliability
. Product Item No Description
Function and Advantage .
High-density module panel (blind panel) HD-FM-OH Suitable for all high density wiring boxes
The Clouds 8 solution project offers a variety of wiring box options: 1U, 3U, which can be mounted in a 19-inch rack or cabinet, and
wiring box that can be mounted on a wall or floor.These wiring box along with the clouds8 modules, panels, main cables,fan patch . . . . . » .
cord and patch cords to present an industry-leading solution project. High-density module panel (24-core LC) HD-FM-LC-24H Suitable for all high-density wiring boxes without couplers
Product [tem No Description High-density module panel (6-port MPO) HD-FM-MPO-6H Suitable for all high-density wiring boxes without MPO connectors
1U high density wiring box HD-1U-96H Pre-terminated module not included Welding unit module SC24 core HD-4U-SC12 Suitable for 4U high density splice type wiring box
3U high density wiring box HD-3/4U-288H Pre-terminated module not included Welding unit module LC24 core HD-4U-LC24 Suitable for 4U high density splice type wiring box
MPO connector HD-MPO-1H Suitable for high-density module panels (6-port MPO)

19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box 19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box

DAS 0 0 Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution - Module

Specifications: Pre-Terminated Module Box

Product Features

e Compliant with TIA/EIA-568-C3 ISO ECI 1801, IEC-61754 -7 andTIA-604 -5 (FOCIS 5).

¢ Available in "normal" and "small" MTP pre-terminated boxes: regular MTP pre-terminated

boxes and their associated MTP.

When the wiring box is used together, it can realize 1 U96 core, 4U up to 288 core applications:
Small MTP / MPO pre-termination box and when the matching ultra-high-density wiring box
is used, it can realize the benefits of IU up to 144 core applications.

¢ Saves installation space with smaller components.

* Plug and play design, greatly reducing installation and MAC time, no training required.

* No need for field termination, saving time and money due to termination, no on-site inspection.

¢ Production is completed at the factory and shipped after 100% testing to increase system reliability.

Function and Advantage

m To convert a 12/24-pin MTP/PO connector branch to an
LC duplex connector.

1 Low loss connection provides system design flexibility.

= Front panel with LC duplex adapter and rear panel with
MTP connector.

I The use of a universal polarity design ensures the correct
fiber polarity in the system.

= Compatible with VFL (Visual Fault Locator) function.
VFL light effectively spreads.

For eye safety of scattered lasers, this design ensures visual
clarity Eye safety.

One-hand LC duplex connector operation.

Concave design ensures that the connector end faces are not
touched during installation.

= Optional to install and remove from the front or back.
All steps can be done on the same cabinet side (trunk cable

connection,laying branch, MTP/MPO connection, module assembly).

m To open the on-demand network ( pav-as-you-grow )
m MTP / MPO panel for easy upgrade.

By replacing the module and retaining the existing backbone
cable, infrastructure, Implement demand changes.

Support seamless upgrade to parallel optical applications.
1 Used in easy-to-open plastic packaging.

Clouds 8 Solution Module

BDAS

1

Clouds 8 40G Solution - Module

Ordering Information

Product

24 core gigabit network OM3 multi mode MPO-LC Fiber module
24 core gigabit network OM4 multi mode MPO-LC Fiber module
24 core single mode MPO-LC Fiber module
12 core gigabit network OM3 multi mode MPO-LC Fiber module
12 core gigabit network OM4 multi mode MPO-LC Fiber module
12 core single mode MPO-LC Fiber module

Item No

HD-OM3-MPO-LC-24M
HD-OM4-MPO-LC-24M
HD-SM-MPO-LC-24M
HD-OM3-MPO-LC-12M
HD-OM4-MPO-LC-12M
HD-SM-MPO-LC-12M

Description

2 MPO interface,24 core LC interface
2 MPO interface,24 core LC interface
2 MPO interface,24 core LC interface
1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface
1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface
1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface

Clouds 8 Module

12
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Clouds 8 40G Solution Method.Backbone Optical Cable

Specifications: Pre- Terminated MTP/MPO Backbone Cable

Product Features

e Compatible with TIA/EIA-568-C3, ISO/IEC11801 international
standards.

® MTP is a registered brand of US Conec. MTP improves the
mechanical and optical performance of MPO connectors.
Compatible with IEC-61754-7 and TIA/EIA-604-5 (FOCIS 5)
standard definitions.

* 100% terminated at the factory and tested.

¢ Flexible polarity selection (straight through, reverse sequence,
flip-flop, reverse sequence then flip-flop).

e Handles provided for easy installation.

e Each cable is labelled for production and quality traceability.

* OM3 and OM4 cables are designed to resist micro-bending,
which greatly reduces the risk of system interruptions and
degradation due to bending problems.

Features and Advantages
mProvides 12 to 144 fiber connections.
HUses MTP/MPO connectors.
—Miniaturisation
12 pole push-pull
—Minimises faults and reduces cabling space

= Allows for smaller cable bend radii and the ability to coil cables
into smaller coils

mlincreases the capacity of fiber cassettes by a factor of 5 to 6
compared to traditional heavy fiber optic cable solutions.

= Up to 65% savings in cabling space.
= Minimize cable tray weight and obstruction of cooled air.
mSupports latency metrics for 100G transmission.

Optical Cable Fire Rating/Certification

e Provides reliable, high-density, high-performance fiber optic connectivity
® Provides rapid deployment of fiber optic links, reducing installation

time in the field.
e Uses above-standard fiber optic cables and MTP connectors.

e Fiber optic cable splitters and pullers ensure tensile strength for use in a
variety of installation environments.

e Supports 10G, 40G and 100G transmission and supports 10G link to 40G
and 100G.Quick upgrade, 12 core MTP/MPO connector for 10G backbone
or connection to 40G network.24 core MTP/MPO connectors for direct
connection to 100G network equipment.

e According to the latest IEEE802.3bm standard, the 8-pole MTP/MPO can
also support 40G to 100G.

mSquare branch plugs make wiring simpler and increase space efficiency
for storing fiber optic cables.

HThe miniaturized design of the branching plug.
- Allows stress-free coiling of fiber optic cables
- All branch cables are fitted appropriately in the distribution frame.

- All backbone cables are shipped with suitable strain relief brackets.

Hinstallation in the corners of the trunking ducts can be easily achieved
with the optional pulling handles.
HAble to withstand a pulling force of 450 N in the trunking channel.
mThe fiber optic connectors inside the puller are fully and robustly protected.
mThe fiber optic backbone cables are encapsulated on plastic corrugated

discs or in cardboard boxes, depending on the length of the pair.easy to install.

Low smoke (IEC61034), no halogen (IEC60754-1), flame retardant IEC60332-3,

no corrosion (1EC60754-2) Plenum/OFNP:NFPA 262,National Electrical

Code(NEC),0FNP,CSA FT-6

LSZH Main Cable Characteristics

Temperature range Setting and installation temperature -5to +50°C
Insert core Operating temperature -10 to+ 60°C
Outer sheath Transport and storage temperature -25to + 70°C
Fiber core  Optical cable Cable weight Minimum 'g/”njjmum Maximum  Shortterm  Combustion 'rl;raccﬂon
number outside (kg / km)  bending Radius raeﬁulsng Mounting (N/10cm) rating (MJ/ m) ((?J‘tsiﬁe
diameter (mm) (Dynamic) (mm)  {static) tension (N) diameter)
mm) (mm)
12 4.5 20.48 90 45 400 300/10 cm 0.4 41
24 7.2 37.79 144 72 450 300/10 cm 0.72 41
36 7.5 42.50 150 75 450 300/10 cm 0.83 56
48 8.5 58.00 160 85 450 300/10 cm 1.12 56
72 9.0 69.00 180 90 450 300/10 cm 1.34 56
96 10.0 81.00 200 100 450 300/10 cm 1.59 56
144 11.1 102.00 222 111 450 300/10 cm 1.98 56
BDAS ’

Clouds 8 40G Solution Method.Backbone Optical Cable

Plenum/OFNP Backbone Cable Characteristics

Fiber core Optical cable ‘tl;ga:‘c(ﬂgn Minimum Cable weight Minimum M;_I,%%ugm
number .outside g?g;cr?ie(%gr) diarr)llw%%er(mm) (kg / km) bending. Radius rggitt_lg‘sz)

diameter (mm) (mm) (Dynamic) (mm) mm)

12 55 41 64 32 83 28

24 7.7 41 64 50 116 39

36 8.0 41 64 56 120 40

48 8.5 56 76 63 128 43

72 10.5 56 76 95 158 53

96 11.9 56 76 111 178 60

144 12.5 56 76 122 188 63

Specification | Traction Handle

Mechanical properties of traction handle

Traction/handle outside
diameter (mm)

Egbrirn%p,ﬂf,g?b'e Traction/Handle Size ~ Traction/ Handle Pull (N) Minimum pipe diameter (mm)

Backbone Optical Cable

1 Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution Method.Backbone Optical Cable

Ordering Information:
OM3 LSZH main cables

L P B Iz ] UM

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Choose traction handle Select the number of cores Cable type Select cable length
G =only one handle atoneend 12 =12 core LZ= low smoke, halogen free, 002-999|m| . .
D = handles at both ends 24 = 24 core FRNC, Data center cable Assembly length means between
two branch plugs length
Z=no handle 48 =48 core
72 =72 core 7
2 96 = 96 core
E4 = 144 core Select one end branch length
Select one end of the MTP/ B
MPO connector 5=500 mm (+70/0mm)
75 = Multimode MTP PO 5

connector(no guide needle)

90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

3

Select the other end of the
MTP / MPO connector Use
the same options as 2

DAS

Select fiber type

T = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M3
Pretium 300

Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M4
Pretium 550

V = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM5
Pretium 850

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

|8

Select the other end branch length

For the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable
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Clouds 8 40G Solution Method.Backbone Optical Cable

Ordering Information:

OM4 LSZH Main Cables

LT B Iz ] U T M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Choose Traction Handle Select the number of cores Cable type Select cable length

G =onlyone handleatoneend 17 =12 core LZ=low smoke, halogen free, 002-999m

D = handles at both ends FRNC, Data center cable Assembly length means between

_ 24 =24 core

Z=no handle two branch plugs length
48 = 48 core
72 =72 core 7

|2 96 = 96 core
E4 = 144 core Select one end branch length

Select one end of the MTP/ _

MPO connector 5=500 mm (+70/0mm)

75 = Multimode MTP PO 5

connector(no guide needle)

90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

3

Select the other end of the
MTP / MPO connector
Use the same options as 2

Select fiber type

T = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M3
Pretium 300

Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M4
Pretium 550

V = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M5
Pretium 850

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

|8

Select the other end branch length

For the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable

Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution Method.Backbone Optical Cable

Single Mode LSZH Main Cables

L P B Iz ] UM

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9

1

Choose traction handle

G = only one handle at one end
D = handles at both ends
Z =no handle

|2

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector

75 = Multimode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)
90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

|3

Select the other end of the
MTP / MPO connector Use
the same options as 2

DAS

|4

Select the number of cores
12 =12 core

24 = 24 core

48 =48 core

72 =72 core

96 = 96 core

E4 =144 core

5

Select fiber type

T = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM4
Pretium 550

V = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM5
Pretium 850

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

|6

Cable type
LZ= low smoke, halogen free,
FRNC, Data center cable

7

Select one end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/0mm)

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

|8

|9

Select cable length

002-999m

Assembly length means between
two branch plugs length

Select the other end branch length

For the same options as 7

17

Clouds 8 40G Solution - Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Extend the link from the area distribution area to the equipment area
MTP / MPO connector with guide pin docks with main cable via MTP / MPO panel
MTP / MPO connectors without guide pins are connected to the universal module or branch patch cord

OM3 LSZH Main Extend Cable

LT L Iz ) XL IM

1 2 3 4

6 7 8 9

|1

Choose traction handle

G = only one handle at one end
D = handles at both ends

Z =no handle

12

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector

93 = Multimode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)
89= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

3

Select the other end of the MTP
/ MPO connector

75 = Multimode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)
90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

|4 6

Select the number of cores  Cable type

12 =12 core LZ= low smoke, halogen free,

24 = 24 core FRNC, Data center cable

48 = 48 core

72 =72 core |7

96 = 96 core

E4 =144 core Select one end branch length
B=1000 mm (+70/-0mm)

|5 C=1500mm (+70/0mm)

Select fiber type

T = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M4
Pretium 550

V = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM5
Pretium 850

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

|8

Select the other end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/-0mm)

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

|9

Select cable length

002-999m

Assembly length means between
two branch plugs length

Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution - Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Extend the link from the area distribution area to the equipment area
MTP / MPO connector with guide pin docks with main cable via MTP / MPO panel

MTP / MPO connectors without guide pins are connected to the universal module or branch patch cord

OM4 LSZH Main Extend Cable

R A N B T -4 O R T D I

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

| [4 6

Choose traction handle Select the number of cores  Cable type

G = only one handle at one end 12 = 12 core LZ=low smoke, halogen free,
D = handles at both ends 24 =24 core FRNC, Data center cable
Z=no handle 48 = 48 core

72 =72 core |7
|2 96 = 96 core

E4 =144 core Select one end branch length
Select one end of the MTP/ B=1000 mm (+70/-0mm)
MPO connector
93 = Multimode MTP PO 3 C=1500mm (+70/0mm)

connector(no guide needle)

89=single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

Select fiber type
T = ClearCurve

Multimode 50 / 125 O0M3
Pretium 300
3 Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 O0M4
Select the other end of the MTP Pretium 550
/ MPO connector V = ClearCurve
75 = Multimode MTP PO Multimode 50 / 125 OM5
Pretium 850

connector(no guide needle)

90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

DAS o

|8

Select the other end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/-Omm)

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

Select cable length

002-999m

Assembly length means between
two branch plugs length

Clouds 8 40G Solution - Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Extend the link from the area distribution area to the equipment area
MTP / MPO connector with guide pin docks with main cable via MTP / MPO panel

MTP / MPO connectors without guide pins are connected to the universal module or branch patch cord

Single Mode LSZH Backbone Extension Optical Cable

LT L) Iz ) XM

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

| |4 6

Choose traction handle Select the number of cores  Cable type

G = only one handle at one end 12 =12 core LZ= low smoke, halogen free,
D = handles at both ends 24 =24 core FRNC, Data center cable
Z=no handle 48 =48 core

72 =72 core |7
|2 96 = 96 core

E4 =144 core Select one end branch length

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector 5
93 = Multimode MTP PO |
connector(no guide needle)
89= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

B=1000 mm (+70/-0mm)

C=1500mm (+70/0mm)

Select fiber type
T = ClearCurve

Multimode 50 / 125 O0M3
Pretium 300
3 Q = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 0M4
Select the other end of the MTP Pretium 550

V = ClearCurve
Multimode 50 / 125 OM5
Pretium 850

G = Ultra single mode fiber 9 / 125

/ MPO connector

75 = Multimode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

90= single mode MTP PO
connector(no guide needle)

20

|8

Select the other end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/-O0mm)

8=840mm (+70/0mm)

|9

Select cable length

002-999m

Assembly length means between
two branch plugs length

Clouds 8



Clouds 8 40G Solution - Branch Patch Cord

e Compatible with TIA/EIA-568-C.3, ISO/EC1 1801
international norms and standards.

® 100% factory terminated and tested after passing the factory.

e Select the polarity (straight through, reversed, flip, reverse
after flip, flip, QSFP special polarity).

¢ Provide handles for easy installation.

e Labels are attached to each cable for product production
and quality retrospective.

e OM3, OM4 cable adopts anti-micro bend design, that
greatly reducing the system operation interruption and
degradation by the blending problems.

e 8-core solution that LC fan outlets have different branch
lengths provides customers benefits.

e No need for on-site termination, that can save time and
money due to termination, no need for on-site inspection.

No need for on-site termination, that can save time and
money due to termination, no need for on-site inspection.

Interfacing with the main optical cable through the MTP/
MPC connector with a guide pin.

The other end is an LC-type duplex connector with integrated
tail jacket, that is for direct connection to the network device
interface.

Comparing with 6 traditional duplex connector patch cords,
our patch cord takes up less space and changes the cooling
airflow to improve cooling efficiency, that achieve higher
density in the wiring panel of the panel.

DAS
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The MTP pre-terminated patch cord usually divides MTP connector
on the end of the pre-terminated cable into one or more MTP
connectors (MTP patch cord) at the other end, or into multiple LC
connectors (MTP-LC patch cord), this cable can reduce space usage
obviously that is compared with traditional optical fiber patch cord.
Completed production at the factory and leave the factory after
passing 100% test that increase system’s reliability.

Different branch lengths are better in order with on-site equipment
usage demands, and there are MTP-MTP and MTP-LC types for MTP
pre-terminated patch cords. Each jumper is 100% factory tested, that
is low insertion loss and in compliance with international standards
and data center requirements. Each opening of the fiber optic line is
numbered for usage and maintenance.

Even it is the most intensive SAN director-class switch
applications, which also achieves the easy cabling management.

The customized wire length can match with the network
device port one by one.

Thanks to the unique overlap design, the wiring is neat and tidy.
Available in two lengths

The branch of the short branch patch cord minimizes the
remaining length of the cable.

The branch of the long branch patch cord makes cabinet
installation flexible.

Clouds 8 40G Solution - Step Branch Patch Cord

Branch Patch Cord

HO )20 L) -0 ]

1 2 3 4 56 7 8

| 3

Select one end of the MTP/

MPO connector

93=Multi-mode MTP/MPO
Connector(Guide pin included)
89=Single mode MTP/MPO
connector(Guide pin included)
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode
connector(Guide pin not included)
90=MTP/MPO multi-mode
connector(Guide pin not included)

2 4

Optical Fiber Cable Type
LZ = low smoke and zero
halogen, FRNC,Data center
optical fiber cable

PH = OFNP

Select optical fiber type
Multi-mode 50/125 OM3
Multi-mode 50/1250M4

G=Utra single mode optical
fiber 9/125

Select branch connector type

79=LC duplex integrated
multiple modes

78=LC duplex integrated
single mode

Tips:

1)The length definition of branch patch cord : it is from MTP/MPO

connector to branch plug, leg length of LC end is not included.

2)The length of branched patch cord can be customized from 3 feet

to 20 feet in 1 foot increments.

|5

Select branch length, 20 mm
diameter branch

LC arithmetic length
M1LC arithmetic length
LC arithmetic length

4=Universal LC branch length
is 150 mm

|6

Select branch module polarity
A=A polarity type
B=B polarity type

22

Select branch module length

003 feet
001 meters

|8

Length unit
M=meter
F=foot

Clouds 8




Clouds 8 40G Solution - Equal Length Branch Patch Cord

Clouds 8 40G Solution - Patch Cord

Specifications: 10G Multi-Mode Dual-Core Single-Tube Pull Patch Cord

Product Description

Branch Patch Cord 1 HEDOT 10G fiber patch cord is a fiber optic connection = With minimal insertion loss;
miniaturized product; B Provide high-density connection method;
W Equipped with a reasonable cost investment; ® Equioped with bl - .
H D:‘ D:‘ 12 D D:‘ _ D D D:Ij D i ) . quipped with a reasonable cost investment;
. Compll'a\nt W'Fh TIA/E?A'SGSBB' ISOEC11801 stanc.:lard, B Meet the requirements of international standards for SFP;
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 u Accor.dmg to |.n.ternat|ona| standards for SFP requirements; . o e various specifications and lengths patch cord;
" %i?glllgutgrs ;/\F/)Iar::r;g frame/box, which can greatly save W Industry original dual-core single-tube technology;
| 1 |3 |5 7 W Provide various specifications and lengths patch cord; ® With high density pull lever;
Select one end of the MTP/ Select optical fiber type Select the branch length in Select branch module length . o
MPO connector Multi-mode 50/125 OM3 mm unit( branch diameter 003 feet Optical Characteristics
93=Multi-mode MTP/MPO Multi-mode 50/125 OM4 is 2.0 mm) 001 meters m Average connection loss: <0.1dB B Minimum bandwidth @1300nm: 500 Mhz Km(laser,
Connector(Guide pin included) Multi-mode 50/125 OMS5 J=300 mm(+76/-0 mm) = Minimum reflection loss: 20 dB 500Mhz.Km (lof)
89=Single mode MTP/MPO . . K=600 mm(+76/-0 mm) H Attenuation: 34dB/Km@850m, 1.0dB/Km@21300nm
tor(Guide pin included) G=Utra single mode optical L=900 mm(+76/-0 mm)
connectorbulde pin Included)  fiper 9/125 M=1200 mm(+76/-0 mm) Physical Characteristics
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode N=1500 mm(+76/-0 mm) . . . . .
. . . W OQuter diameter: single core: 3mm, double core: M Minimum bending radius: 3.8cm
connector(Guide pin not included) P=1800 mm(+76/-0 mm) 3.6mm x 6.6mm = Material: )
= i = i aterial: Ceramic
90=MTP/MPO multi-mode R=2500 mm(+76/-0 mm) B Operating temperature range: -20~70°C
connector(Guide pin not included) The branches are color coded
according to the type of fiber.
5 4 |6 |8 Features/Advantages
M Unique miniaturized round-core interconnect cable = Patch cord with anti-bending Clear Curve multi-mode fiber
Select branch connector type Optical Fiber Cable Type Select branch module polarity Length unit ] If_ow-loss connection features provide greater flexibility and SMF(;ZieXB single mOdefﬁber " |
_ : _ A=A polarity type M=meter or system design I Increased the convenience of connector installation an
79=LC duplex integrated LZ = low smoke and zero A polaritytyp o . o maintenance in high-density applications
multiple modes halogen, FRNC, =B p Yy type =too = Duplex integrated tail jacket connector ) i ) )
U Designed to the small bend radius cabling environments

79=LC duplex integrated
multiple modes

Tips:

Data center optical fiber cable

1) The length definition of branch patch cord : it is from MTP/MPO
connector to branch plug, leg length of LC end is not included.

Branched Patch Cord
Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord
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Clouds 8 40G Solution - Patch Cord

Ordering Information:

Fire rating

LSZH

Category of optical fiber

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

Product model

HD-0M3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

HD-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC

HD- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

HD-0M3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode
LC-LCh high density tie rod

HD-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with
high density tie rod)

HD-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

DAS

OMS3 Fiber Jumper
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Clouds 8 40G Solution - Patch Cord

Ordering Information:

Fire rating

Category of optical fiber

Product model

Instruction

LSZH

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

HD-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

HD-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC

HD- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

HD-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode
LC-LCh high density tie rod

HD-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with
high density tie rod)

HD-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

OM4 Fiber Jumper
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Ordering Information:

Fire rating  Category of optical fiber

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

Product model

BVS-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC
LSZH

BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode
LC-LCh high density tie rod

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with
high density tie rod)

BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

DAS

Single-Mode Fiber Jumper
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Clouds 8 40G Solution - MTP/MPO Patch Cord

The common purpose polarity MTP/MPC data center cables are typically
used in the environment where are in the same area for shorter distances
without pull demand, and support the 12-core and 24-core data center cable

with the MTP/MPO connectors.

Ordering Information:

Fire Frame

Direct connection data center pre-connected
optical fiber cable

; No.Of ; : .
Fiber Type Core Mtp Joint Guide Pins

12

2 Sides not include guide pins

1 Side include guide pins

2 Sides include guide pins

Grade

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)

24

2 Sides include guide pins

1 Side include guide pins

2 Sides include guide pins

oM3 LSZH
2 Sides not include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
24 1 Side include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)
2 Sides include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)
2 Sides not include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
127 Sides not include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)
1 Side include guide pins BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)
oM4 LSZH

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)

BVS12-OM3-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)

xxx indicate length, unit is meter. Customized length is 1m at least.

MTP/MPO multi mode connector plug in wastage <0.35db.

Single mode

No.Of
Core

12

Mtp Joint Guide Pins

2 sides not include guide pin

1 sides include guide pin

2 sides include guide pin

24

2 sides not include guide pin

1 sides include guide pin

2 sides include guide pin

Fire Frame
Grade

LSZH

Model
BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)

BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)

BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-G)

BVS12-SM-MPO-MPO-XXX(G-G)

xxx stand for length (m), length can be customized.
MTP/MPO single mode connector wastage<0.75db.
*Total length (connector to connector=24 inch+Optical fiber+24inch)
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Wiring Box Clouds 8 100G Solution - Connector Panel

Specifications: Pre-Terminated Fiber Wiring Box

Product Features

e Compliant with E|A-310-D;

e Suitable for 19-inch standard racks or cabinets; Function & Adva ntage
¢ The transparent front cover keeps the connection status visible while providing perfect protection

against dust and moisture; 1 Provide MTP/MPO or LC connections between the main cable and the branched patch cord or main extension cable.
* Provides MTP wiring boxes in "normal" and "small" two sizes. MTP/MPO wiring box for common = Dismounting from the front two directions of the wiring box.

solutions through the MTP module, that can realize 1Un96 core, 3U4U up to 288 core application; = Support for upgrading to parallel optical applications.

MTP/MPO wiring of small scheme. The box is equipped with a small MTP/MPO module to achieve

 Recyclable, plastic box package and easy-opening.
the benefits of 1U up to 144 core applications

e Use smaller components to save installation space

¢ Plug and play design, greatly reducing installation and MAC time ;

¢ No need for on-site termination, that saving time and money due to termination, no on-site inspection

e Production is completed at the factory and shipped after 100% testing to increase system reliability Serial Number Info
. Product Item No Description
Function and Advantage
High-density module panel (blind panel) HD-FM-OH Suitable for all high density wiring boxes
The Clouds 8 solution project offers a variety of wiring box options: 1U, 2U and 4U which can be mounted in a 19-inch rack or cabinet, and
iring box that b ted Il or floor. Th iring box al ith the clouds8 modules, Is, main cables, f tch cord and . . . . . . .
wiring box that can be moyn edona W? or oc?r es'e wiring box ajong wi € cloudse modules, panels, main cables, tan patch cord an High-density module panel (24-core LC)  HD-FM-LC-24H Suitable for all high-density wiring boxes without couplers
patch cords to present an industry-leading solution project.
Product [tem No Description High-density module panel (6-port MPO) HD-FM-MPO-6H Suitable for all high-density wiring boxes without MPO connectors
1U high density wiring box HD-1U-144HS Pre-terminated module not included Welding unit module SC12core HD-4U-SC12 Suitable for 4U high density splice type wiring box
2U high density wiring box HD-2U-288HS Pre-terminated module not included Welding unit module LC24 core HD-4U-LC24 Suitable for 4U high density splice type wiring box
4U high density wiring box HD-4U-576HS Pre-terminated module not included MPO connector HD-MPO-1H Suitable for high-density module panels (6-port MPO)

19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box 19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Module Clouds 8 100G Solution - Module

Specifications: Pre-Terminated Module Box
Product Features

¢ Compliant with TIA/EIA-568-C3 ISO ECI 1801, IEC-61754 -7 and TIA-604 -5 (FOCIS 5).

e Available in "normal" and "small" MTP pre-terminated boxes: regular MTP pre-terminated
boxes and their associated MTP.When the wiring box is used together, it can realize 1U 96-

Ordering Information

core, up to core applications: Sma pre-termination box and when the roduct tem No escription
3uU 288 licati Small MTP/MPO ination b d when th Prod I N Descripti
matching ultra-high-density wiring box is used, it can realize the benefits of IU 144-core ,4U
up to 576 applications. 12 core gigabit network OM3 multi mode ) )
. . . MPO-LC Fiber module BVS-OM3-MPO-LC-12M-S 1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface
* Saves installation space with smaller components. 12 core gigabit network OM4 multi mode BVS-OM4-MPO-LC-12M-S 1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface
e Plug and play design, greatly reducing installation and MAC time, no training required. MPO-LC Fiber module oML 1oL ) )
) o S . L . 12 core single mode MPO-LC Fiber module BVS-SM-MPO-LC-12M-5 1 MPO interface, 12 core LC interface
* No need for field termination, saving time and money due to termination, no on-site inspection.

® Production is completed at the factory and shipped after 100% testing to increase system reliability.

Function and Advantage

To convert a 24-core MTP/PO connector branch to an = Optional to install and remove from the front or back.

LC duplex connector. All steps can be done on the same cabinet side (trunk cable
= Low loss connection provides system design flexibility. connection,laying branch, MTP/MPO connection, module
m Front panel with LC duplex adapter and rear panel with assembly)

MTP connector.  To open the on-demand network ( pav-as-you-grow )
= The use of a universal polarity design ensures the correct = MTP / MPO panel for easy upgrade.

fiber polarity in the system. By replacing the module and retaining the existing backbone
= Compatible with VFL (Visual Fault Locator) function. cable, infrastructure, Implement demand changes.

VFL light effectively spreads. Support seamless upgrade to parallel optical applications.

For eye safety of scattered lasers, this design ensures visual clarity. 1 Used in easy-to-open plastic packaging.

Eye safety.

One-hand LC duplex connector operation.

Concave design ensures that the connector end faces are
not touched during installation.

Clouds 8 Module

Clouds 8 Solution Module
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable
Specifications: Pre-Terminated MTP/MPO Backbone Cable

Product Features

o Compatible with TIA/EIA-568-C3, ISO/IEC11801 international
standards.

o MTP is a registered brand of US Conec. MTP improves the
mechanical and optical performance of MPO connectors.

Compatible with IEC-61754-7 and TIA/EIA-604-5 (FOCIS 5)
standard definitions

e 100% terminated at the factory and tested.

o Flexible polarity selection (straight through, reverse sequence,
flip-flop, reverse sequence then flip-flop).

o Handles provided for easy installation.
e Each cable is labelled for production and quality traceability.

o OM3 and OM4 cables are designed to resist micro-bending,
which greatly reduces the risk of system interruptions and
degradation due to bending problems.

Features and Advantages
mProvides 12 to 144 fiber connections.

mUses MTP/MPO connectors.
—Miniaturisation
12 pole push-pull
—Minimises faults and reduces cabling space

m Allows for smaller cable bend radii and the ability to coil cables
into smaller coils

Mincreases the capacity of fiber cassettes by a factor of 5to 6
compared to traditional heavy fiber optic cable solutions.

1 Up to 65% savings in cabling space.
= Minimize cable tray weight and obstruction of cooled air.
mSupports latency metrics for 100G transmission.

e Provides reliable, high-density, high-performance fiber optic connectivity

e Provides rapid deployment of fiber optic links, reducing installation time
in the field.

e Uses above-standard fiber optic cables and MTP connectors.

o Fiber optic cable splitters and pullers ensure tensile strength for use in a
variety of installation environments.

e Supports 10G, 40G and 100G transmission and supports 10G link to 40G
and 100G.Quick upgrade, 12 core MTP/MPO connector for 10G backbone
or connection to 40G network.24 core MTP/MPO connectors for direct
connection to 100G network equipment.

o According to the latest IEEE802.3bm standard, the 8-pole MTP/MPO can
also support 40G to 100G.

mSquare branch plugs make wiring simpler and increase space efficiency
for storing fiber optic cables.

mThe miniaturized design of the branching plug.
—Allows stress-free coiling of fiber optic cables
—All branch cables are fitted appropriately in the distribution frame.
—All backbone cables are shipped with suitable strain relief brackets.

HInstallation in the corners of the trunking ducts can be easily achieved
with the optional pulling handles.

= Able to withstand a pulling force of 450 N in the trunking channel.
mThe fiber optic connectors inside the puller are fully and robustly protected.
mThe fiber optic backbone cables are encapsulated on plastic corrugated

discs or in cardboard boxes, depending on the length of the pair.easy to install.

Optical Cable Fire Rating/Certification Low smoke (IEC61034), no halogen (IEC60754-1), flame retardant IEC60332-3, no corrosion (1EC60754-2)
Plenum/OFNP:NFPA 262,National Electrical Code(NEC),OFNP,CSA FT-6

LSZH Main Cable Characteristics

Temperature range  Setting and installation temperature -5to +50°C

Insert core Operating temperature -10 to+ 60°C

Outer sheath Transport and storage temperature -25to +70°C

Fiber core Optical cable Cable weight 'g"in(ijmum Minimum Maximum Short term Combustion  Traction

number outside (kg / km) R(aegiulgg bending Mounting (N/10cm) rating (MJ/ m) handle(outside
diameter (Dynamic)  radius(static)  tension (N) diameter) (mm
(mm) (mm) (mm)

12 4.5 20.48 90 45 400 300/10 cm 0.4 41

24 7.2 37.79 144 72 450 300/10 cm 0.72 41

36 7.5 42.50 150 75 450 300/10 cm 0.83 56

48 8.5 58.00 160 85 450 300/10 cm 1.12 56

72 9.0 69.00 180 90 450 300/10 cm 1.34 56

96 10.0 81.00 200 100 450 300/10 cm 1.59 56

144 111 102.00 222 111 450 300/10 cm 1.98 56

BAS "

Clouds 8 100G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Plenum/OFNP Backbone Cable Characteristics

. Minimum ini
Optical cable  Traction Minimum pipe  Cable weight bending m'::j?:]um
Fiber core outside handle(outside  diameter(mm) (kg / km) Radius di gt "
number diameter diameter) (mm) (Dynamic) radius(static)
(mm) (mm) (mm)
12 5.5 41 64 32 83 28
24 7.7 41 64 50 116 39
36 8.0 41 64 56 120 40
48 8.5 56 76 63 128 43
72 10.5 56 76 95 158 53
96 11.9 56 76 111 178 60
144 12.5 56 76 122 188 63

Specification | Traction Handle

Mechanical properties of traction handle

Fiber optic cable
core number

Traction/handle outside

Traction/Handle Size diameter (mm)

Traction/ Handle Pull (N) Minimum pipe diameter (mm)

12 1 400 41 64
24-36 1 450 41 64
48-144 2 450 56 76

Backbone Optical Cable
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Clouds8 100G Solution - Backbone Cable

Ordering Information

OM3 LSZH backbone cable

LI Tz D Jul M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores ~ Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G=only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= o hand| 48=48 cores

= nohandie 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

|3

Select the other end MTP/MPO
connector using the same options

as 2

BDAS

E4=144 cores

5

Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Data center optical cable

Select one end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/0mm),

8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable
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Ordering Information

OM4 LSZH backbone cable

LTI Oz T Jul M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores ~ Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G= only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= o hand| 48=48 cores

= nohandle 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

|3

Select the other end MTP/MPO
connector using the same options

as 2

E4=144 cores

5

Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

36

Data center optical cable

Select one end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/0mm),

8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable
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Ordering Information

Single-mode low-smoke halogen-free backbone cable

DT L] O Iz ) LUl T M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores  Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G= only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= no handl 48=48 cores

= nohandle 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

|3

Select the other end MTP/MPO

connector using the same options

as 2

BDAS

E4=144 cores

5

Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Data center optical cable

Select one end branch length
5=500 mm (+70/0mm),

8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Clouds 8 100G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable
through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPQO connector without
guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

OM3 LSZH trunk extension cable

Backbone Optical Cable
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L T LT Lz L XL T IM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
|1 |4 |6 |8
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiper ~ OPtical cable type Select the other end branch length
G= only one end has a handle cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, (inside reel)
D= both ends have a handle 12 =12 cores FRNC, 5=500 mm (+70/0mm),
24=24 cores 8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)
Z=no handle _
48=48 cores
72=72 cores |7
|2 96= 96 cores

E4=144 cores Select the other end branch length |9
(outside of the reel)
B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)

C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)

Select one end of the MTP/

MPO connector

93= multi-mode MTP/MPO |5
connector (no guide pin)
89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the

Select Fiber type length between the two branch plugs

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3

Pretium 300
|3 Q= Clear Curve,

Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Select MTP/MPO connector Pretium 550

on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Backbone Extension Optical Cable
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable
through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPO connector without
guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

OM4 LSZH trunk extension cable

LT B Iz ] XM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber ~ OPtical cable type Select the other end branch length
G= only one end has a handle cores Lz= Low smoke, halogen free, (inside reel)
= 5=500 +70/0mm),
D= both ends have a handle 1212 cores FRNC, mm (+70/0mm)
24=24 cores 8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)
48=48 cores
72=72 cores |7
|2 96= 96 cores
E4=144 cores Select the other end branch length |9
Select one end of the MTP/ (outside of the reel)

MPO connector

|5 B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)
93= multi-mode MTP/MPO

C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the

Clouds 8 100G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable
through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPO connector without
guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

Single-mode low-smoke halogen-free trunk extension cable

LIz TV IXET T M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber Optical cable type Select the other end branch length
G= only one end has a handle cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, (inside reel)
_ 5=500 +70/0 ,
D= both ends have a handle 12 =12 cores FRNC, mm (+70/0mm)
24=24 cores 8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)
48=48 cores
72=72 cores |7
|2 96= 96 cores
E4=144 cores Select the other end branch length |9
Select one end of the MTP/ (outside of the reel)

MPO connector

|5 B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)
93= multi-mode MTP/MPO

C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the

connector (no guide pin)

89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

BDAS

Select Fiber type

length between the two branch plugs

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,

Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Backbone Extension Optical Cable
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connector (no guide pin)

89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

|3

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

Select Fiber type

length between the two branch plugs

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,

Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Clouds 8
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Branch Patch Cord

Function and advantage

Product characteristics

e Comply with TIAVEIA-568-C.3,ISO/IEC11801 international
standard

e 100% factory-terminated and inspected after delivery

e Flexible choice of polarity (through, reverse, reverse,
reverse after reverse, QSFP special polarity)

e Provide handle for easy installation

e Each cable is labeled for product production and quality
traceability OM3, OM4 cable adopts micro-bending
resistance design, which greatly reduces the system
operation interruption and degradation caused by bending
problems

e The 8-core solution provides customers with different
branch lengths of LC fan-out end =products. - No on-site
terminating is required, saving time and money caused by
terminating, and no on-site testing is required

Function and advantage

mBranch the 12/24-core MTP/MPO connector to the LC
Duplex connector

m Interfacing with the trunk cable through an MTP/MPO

[ connector with a guide pin and an LC duplex connector
with an integrated tail sleeve for direct connection to the
network device interface

1 Less space compared to 6 traditional duplex connector
patch cords

 Improve cooling airflow to increase cooling efficiency
[ Higher density is achieved in the device wiring panel

e MTP per-terminated patch cord usually divides one end of the
per-terminated cable MTP connector into one or more MTP
connectors (MTPMTP patch cord) or multiple LC connectors
(MTP-LC patch cord) at the other end. This kind of patch cord
can significantly reduce the space occupation compared with
the traditional optical patch cord.

e The production is completed in the factory, and the factory is
100% tested.

o Increased system reliability Different branch lengths better meet
onsite device requirements and facilitate the installation of MTP
per-terminated patch cords. Two types of patch cords are available:
MTP-MTP and MTP-LC. Each patch cord is 100% factory tested
with low insertion loss and meets international standards and data
center requirements. Each opening of the fiber harness is numbered
for ease of use and maintenance.

= Simple cabling management for even the densest SAN director-level
switch applications

[ Customized harness lengths can be matched to network device ports
W Thanks to the unique lap design, the wiring is kept clean
@ Available in two lengths

The branch of the short branch patch cord can reduce the remaining
length of the cable to the branch of the long branch patch cord, so that
the installation in the cabinet is flexible

Clouds 8 Solution Branch Patch Cord

BDAS
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Clouds 8 400G Solution-Step Branch Patch cord

Branch Patch Cord

HO 2] L) -0 ]

1 2 3 4 56 7 8

| 3

Select one end of the MTP/MPO  Select the fiber type

connector T= Clear Curve
93= Multi-mode MTP/MPO Pretium 300

connector (including guide pin) Multi mode 50/125 OM3;

89= single-mode MTP/MPO Q= Clear Curve
connector (including guide pin) OM4 Multi mode 50/125

. Pretium 550
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode . .
connector (without guide pin) S=Ultra Single Mode Fiber

/125
90=MTP/MMPO multi-mode
connector (without guide pin)

12 4

Select the branch connector type Optical fiber type
79 =LC duplex integrated multi LZ= Low smoke halogen

mode free, FRNC,

78=LC duplex integrated single ~ PH = OFNP of data center
mode optical fiber

note

E |7

Select the branch length, Select branch assembly length
2.0mm branch 003 ft

1= Cisco 9513/9509/9506LC
contour length 001 m

2=Brocade 48000/DCXMi1l
LC contour length

3 = Cisco Nexus LC contour
length

4= Universal LC branch length
150mm

Select branch component polarity  Unit of length
A= Type A polarity M= meters
B= Type B polarity F=feet

1) The length of the branch patch cord is defined: from the MTP/MPO connector to the branch plug, excluding the LC end leg length

2) The branch patch cord length can be customized from 3 feet to 20 feet, in 1 foot incremental steps

Branched Patch Cord

a2 Clouds 8




Clouds 8 100G Solution - Equal length Branch Patch Cord

Branch Patch Cord

HOL T2 -0 I

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

Select one end of the MTP/MPO Select the fiber type
connector

93= Multi-mode MTP/MPO .
connector (including guide pin) Multi mode 50/125 OM3

89= single-mode MTP/MPO Pretium 300

connector (including guide pin) Q= Clear Curve
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode Multi mode 50/125 OM4
connector (without guide pin) Pretium 550
90=MTP/MMPO multi-mode V= Clear Curve

connector (without guide pin) Multi mode 50/125 OM5

Pretium 850

T= Clear Curve

G=Ultra Single-mode Fiber 9/125

Select the branch connector type Optical cable type
79 =LC duplex integrated multi ~ LZ= Low smoke halogen free,

mode FRNC,data center optical cable

78=LC duplex integrated single
mode

note

|5 7

Select the branch length, In Select branch assembly length
mm(branch diameter is 2.0mm) 003 ft

J=300 mm(+76/-0 mm) 001 m

K=600 mm(+76/-0 mm)

L=900 mm(+76/-0 mm)

M =1200 mm(+76/-0 mm)

N=1500 mm(+76/-0 mm)

P=1800 mm (+76/-0 mm)

R=2500 mm (+76/-0 mm)

branches are color-coded
according to fiber type

Select branch component polarity  Unit of length
A= Type A polarity M= meters
B= Type B polarity F=feet

1) The length of the branch patch cord is defined: from the MTP/MPO connector to the branch plug, excluding the LC end leg le

BDAS

Branched Patch Cord
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord

Specifications: 10 Gigabit multi-mode double core single tube tie rod fiber patch cord

Product description

M BAS10G fiber patch cord is a kind of fiber connection
miniaturized product;

m Comply with TIA/EIA-568B.3, ISO/IEC 11801 standard

mused in the distribution frame/box, can greatly save
installation space

@ has minimal insertion loss
= Provides high-density connection methods

Optical characteristics
= Average connection loss :< 0.1dB
= Minimum reflection loss :20 dB

Physical characteristics
= Outer diameter of optical fiber: single-core :3mm,
 dual-core :3.6mmx6.6mm Minimum bending radius :3.8cm

Featu res/Adva ntages
= Unique miniaturized circular interconnect cable
= Adopt duplex integrated tail sleeve connector

M Enhanced ease of connector installation and maintenance in
high-density application environments

M Investment with reasonable cost:

1 Meet the requirements of international standards for SFP
1 Patch cords available in a variety of sizes and lengths

M Industry original twin core single tube technology:

= With high density tie rod:

m Minimum bandwidth @ 1300nm:500Mhz.Km(laser), 500Mhz.Km(olf)
1 Attenuation: 3.4dB/kM@850nm,1.0dB/ km@1300nm

= Operating temperature range :-20~70C
Material: Ceramic

mThe low loss connection features provide greater flexibility in system
design. The patch cords use bend less Clear Curve multi mode fiber
and SMF-28e XB single-mode fiber designed for small bend radius
cable cabling environments

Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord

Ordering Information

Fire rating

LSZH

Category of optical fiber

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

Product model

BVS-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC

BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-
LCh high density tie rod

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with high
density tie rod)

BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

BDAS

OMS3 Fiber Jumper
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord

Ordering Information

Fire rating

Category of optical fiber

Product model

Instruction

LSZH

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

BVS-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC

BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-
LCh high density tie rod

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with high
density tie rod)

BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

OM4 Fiber Jumper
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord Clouds 8 100G Solution -MTP/MPQO Connection Patch Cord

Ordering Information General-purpose polarity MTP/MPO data center cables are typically used in

environments with short distances and no tension requirements within the

same area, and MTP/MPO connectors can support 12-core and 24-core data
Firerating  Category of optical fiber Product model Instruction center cables

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC BVS-0M3-LC-LC-XXX sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
& BVS-OM4-LC-LC-XXX sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
LC-LC 0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
LSZH 0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

. ) . xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail - ;
3N.| IOM OM3 I\./Iult.l mode 2-core LC-LC BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss < Dm?Ct c?nnechon data center pre-connected
(with high density tie rod) 0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter. optical fiber cable

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-

- s BVS-OM4-LC-LC-XXXH sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss < . .
LCh high density tie rod 0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter Orde”ng Information
3 m sinele mode 2-core LC-LC(with high xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail : : Core ! : : )
densitygtie rod) ( € BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss < Fire rating N mper MTP connector guide pin  Fire rating Product model
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter. Both ends contain no guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
12 One end contains guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
Both ends contain guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)
OoM3 LSZH
Both ends contain no guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
24 One end contains guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
Both ends contain guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)
Both ends contain no guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
12 One end contains guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
Both ends contain guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)
OomM4 LSZH
Both ends contain no guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
24 One end contains guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
Both ends contain guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)
xxx indicates the length, in meters. The custom length increases by 1 meter.
joint is less than or equal to 0.75dB. Universal polarity. * Total length (connector
to connector =24 inches + cable length +24 inches)

SIngIe-MOde Flber ‘lumper ﬁ%‘;ﬁber MTP connector guide pin Fire rating Product model

Both ends contain no guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
12 One end contains guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
SINGLE Both ends contain guide pins BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)
MODE : — LSZH
Both ends contain no guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)
24 One end contains guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)
Both ends contain guide pins BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

xxx indicates the length, in meters.

The insertion loss of the MTP/MMPO single-mode joint is
less than or equal to 0.75dB. Universal polarity.

* Total length (connector to connector =24 inches + cable
length +24 inches)
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Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord

Specifications: Pte-terminated optical fiber distribution box product features

Product characteristics

e Complies with EIA-310-D

e Suitable for 19-inch standard rack or cabinet

¢ The transparent front cover makes the state of the connection instantly visible while providing
complete protection against dust and moisture

e MITP distribution boxes are available in "normal" and "small" sizes. The MTP/MPO distribution
box of the ordinary scheme is equipped with the ordinary MTP module, which can realize the
application of 1U144 core and 4U up to 576 core. Small solution MTP/MPO distribution box with
small MTP/MPO module can realize the benefits of 1U up to 144 core applications to customers

* Smaller components are used to save installation space

¢ The plug-and-play design greatly reduces installation and MAC time

* No on-site termination is required, saving time and money caused by the termination, and no on-site
testing is required.

e Complete the production in the factory and leave the factory after 100% testing to increase the
reliability of the system

Function and advantage
The Clouds8 solution offers a wide selection of distribution boxes; There are 1U, 2U, and 4U boxes
that can be mounted on a 19-inch rack or cabinet, and two types of cable distribution boxes that can
be mounted on the wall or under the floor. Together with Clouds8 modules, panels, backbone cables,

fan-out patch cords and patch cords, these distribution boxes provide you with industry-leading solutions.

product Model number Description

1U ultra-density distribution box BVS-1U-144HS4 Pte-terminated modules are not included
2U ultra-density cable distribution box BVS-2U-288HS4 Pte-terminated modules are not included
4U ultra-density cable distribution box BVS-4U-576HS4 Pte-terminated modules are not included

19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box

BDAS i

19-inch rack/cabinet mounting wiring box

Clouds 8 400G Solution - Connector Panel

Function and advantage

m MTP/MPO or LC connection points between main cable and branch patch cord or trunk extension cable
1 Can be removed from the front two directions of the distribution box

= Support for upgrading to parallel optical applications

= Recyclable, easy to open plastic box packaging

Serial number information

product Model number Description
BVS-FM-0H Applicable to all high-density distribution boxes
High Density Module Panel (24-core LC)  BVS-FM-LC-24H Common in all high-density distribution boxes, without couplers
High density Module Panel (6-port MPO)  BVS-FM-MPO-6H Common in all high-density distribution boxes, MPO connector
not included

Weld unit module SC12 core BVS-4U-SC12 Commonly used in 4U high density fusible fiber distribution box
Welding unit module LC24 core BVS-4U-LC24 Commonly used in 4U high density fusible fiber distribution box
MPO connector BVS-MPO-1H For high-density module panels (6-port MPO)
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Module Clouds 8 400G Solution - Module

Specification: Pte-terminated module box
Product characteristics

e Complies with TIA/EIA-568-C3,1S0/IEC11801,1EC-61754-7andTIA-604-5 (FOCIs5) standard definitions . )
e MTP / MPO per-termination box with 16-core LC interface: When the wiring box is used together, Ordermg Informatlon
it can realize the application of 1U144 core and 4U up to 576 core; Small MTP / MPO per-termination
box when used in combination with the accompanying ultra-high density distribution box, can realize

Model number Description
the customer benefits of 1 U up to 144 core applications
o Use smaller components to save installation space cl)gi_icgarlen%ga(;ilgabit OM3 Multi-mode MPO-LC BVS-OM3-MPO-LC-16M-S4 One MPO port 16 LC ports
e Ready-to-use design significantly reduces installation and MAC time without training 16-core 10-Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode MPO-LC BVS-OM4-MPO-LC-16M-S4 One MPO port 16 LC ports
e No field termination, saving time and money due to termination, no field inspection

optical module
e Complete production at the factory and leave the factory after 100% testing to increase system reliability 16-core single-mode MPO-LC optical module BVS-SM-MPO-LC-16M-54 One MPO port 16 LC ports

Features and Benefits

m Convert 16-core MTP/MPO connector branch to LC connector [ Optional installation and removal from front or backAll steps

= Low loss connection for system design flexibility can be done on the same side ofthe cabinet (backbone cable

m Front panel equipped with LC adapter,rear panel equipped with connection,Branch laying, MTP/ MPO connection, module
MTP connector assembly)

= Universal polarity design ensures correct fiber polarity in the system ¥ Turn on pay-as-you-grow

m Compatible with VFI (Visual Fault Location Meter) function VFL = MTP/ MPO panel can be easily upgraded
Effective Light Diffusion By replacing the module and retaining the existing backbone
For the eye safety of scattered lasers, the design ensures aye Safety cablle,ilnfrasIFruc.ture, Supports seamless upgrades to parallel
Single Hand LC Duplex Coupler Operation optical applications

. . L . Packed in an easy-open plastic box
Concave design ensures no contact with connector face during installation

Clouds 8 Module

Clouds 8 Solution Module
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable
Specifications: Pre-Terminated MTP/MPO Backbone Cable

Product Features

o Compatible with TIA/EIA-568-C3, ISO/IEC11801 international
standards.

o MTP is a registered brand of US Conec. MTP improves the
mechanical and optical performance of MPO connectors.

Compatible with IEC-61754-7 and TIA/EIA-604-5 (FOCIS 5)
standard definitions
e 100% terminated at the factory and tested.

o Flexible polarity selection (straight through, reverse sequence,
flip-flop, reverse sequence then flip-flop).

e Handles provided for easy installation.
e Each cable is labelled for production and quality traceability.

e OM3 and OMA4 cables are designed to resist micro-bending,
which greatly reduces the risk of system interruptions and
degradation due to bending problems.

Features and Advantages
mProvides 16 to 144 fiber connections.

mUses MTP/MPO connectors.
—Miniaturisation
16 pole push-pull
—Minimises faults and reduces cabling space

= Allows for smaller cable bend radii and the ability to coil cables
into smaller coils

Mlincreases the capacity of fiber cassettes by a factor of 5 to 6
compared to traditional heavy fiber optic cable solutions.

1 Up to 65% savings in cabling space.
 Minimize cable tray weight and obstruction of cooled air.
mSupports latency metrics for 400G transmission.

e Provides reliable, high-density, high-performance fiber optic connectivity

e Provides rapid deployment of fiber optic links, reducing installation time
in the field.

e Uses above-standard fiber optic cables and MTP connectors.

o Fiber optic cable splitters and pullers ensure tensile strength for use in a
variety of installation environments.

e Supports 40G, 100G and 400G transmission and supports 40G link to 100G
and 400G.Quick upgrade, 16 core MTP/MPO connector for 100G backbone
or connection to 400G network.16 core MTP/MPO connectors for direct
connection to 400G network equipment.

o According to the latest IEEE802.3bm standard, the 16-pole MTP/MPO can
also support 100G to 400G.

mSquare branch plugs make wiring simpler and increase space efficiency
for storing fiber optic cables.

mThe miniaturized design of the branching plug.
—Allows stress-free coiling of fiber optic cables
—All branch cables are fitted appropriately in the distribution frame.
—All backbone cables are shipped with suitable strain relief brackets.

Installation in the corners of the trunking ducts can be easily achieved
with the optional pulling handles.

= Able to withstand a pulling force of 450 N in the trunking channel.
= The fiber optic connectors inside the puller are fully and robustly protected.

mThe fiber optic backbone cables are encapsulated on plastic corrugated
discs or in cardboard boxes, depending on the length of the pair.easy to install.

Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Plenum/OFNP Backbone Cable Characteristics

Opﬁgal cable  Traction _ Minimum pipe Cable weight t'\,/'éﬂh%lém Il;/g::jr;:]um

Fiber core gil;tr?r:gfer ggndli(outﬂde diameter(mm) (kg / km) Fg%ginic) radius(?tatic)
number () iameter) (mm) (rom) (mm)

12 5.5 41 64 32 83 28

24 7.7 41 64 50 116 39

36 8.0 41 64 56 120 40

48 8.5 56 76 63 128 43

72 10.5 56 76 95 158 53

96 11.9 56 76 111 178 60

144 12.5 56 76 122 188 63

Specification | Traction Handle

Mechanical properties of traction handle

Fiber optic cable
core number

Traction/handle outside

Traction/Handle Size diameter (mm)

Traction/ Handle Pull (N) Minimum pipe diameter (mm)

12 1 400 41 64
24-36 1 450 41 64
48-144 2 450 56 76

Optical Cable Fire Rating/Certification Low smoke (IEC61034), no halogen (IEC60754-1), flame retardant IEC60332-3, no corrosion (1EC60754-2)

Plenum/OFNP:NFPA 262,National Electrical Code(NEC),OFNP,CSA FT-6

LSZH Main Cable Characteristics

Temperature range Setting and installation temperature -5to +50°C
Insert core Operating temperature -10 to+ 60°C
Outer sheath Transport and storage temperature -25to+70°C
Fiber core Optical cable Cable weight a/linélmum Minimum Maximum Short term Combustion  Traction
number outside (kg / km) Rggiulgg bending Mounting (N/10cm) rating (MJ/ m) handle(outside
diameter (Dynamic)  radius(static)  tension (N) diameter) (mm
(mm) (mm) (mm)
12 4.5 20.48 90 45 400 300/10 cm 0.4 41
24 7.2 37.79 144 72 450 300/10 cm 0.72 41
36 7.5 42.50 150 75 450 300/10 cm 0.83 56
48 8.5 58.00 160 85 450 300/10 cm 1.12 56
72 9.0 69.00 180 90 450 300/10 cm 1.34 56
96 10.0 81.00 200 100 450 300/10 cm 1.59 56
144 111 102.00 222 111 450 300/10 cm 1.98 56 Backbone optlcal Cable
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Cable

Ordering Information
OM3 LSZH backbone cable

IO O] Wz O LUl T IM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores  Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G=only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= no handl 48=48 cores
= nohandle 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7
|2 E4=144 cores
Data center optical cable
gﬁliﬁethZ/MPO connector Select one end branch length
75= multi-mode MTP/MPO 5 5500 mm (+70/0mm),
8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO

connector (no guide pin) Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
|3 Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve
Select the other end MTP/MPO . !
connector using the same options Multi mode 50/125 OM4
as 2 Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

BDAS

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Cable

Ordering Information
OM4 LSZH backbone cable

LTI Tzl Ul M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores  Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G=only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= no handl 48=48 cores
= nohandle 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7
|2 E4=144 cores
Data center optical cable
gﬁliﬁel\gZ/MPO connector Select one end branch length
75= multi-mode MTP/MPO 5 5500 mm (+70/0mm),
8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO

connector (no guide pin) Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
|3 Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve
Select the other end MTP/MPO . !
connector using the same options Multi mode 50/125 OM4
as 2 Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable

Clouds 8



Clouds8 400G Solution - Backbone Cable

Ordering Information

Single-mode low-smoke halogen-free backbone cable

Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable

through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPO connector without

LTI DTz T Jul T M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber cores  Optical cable type Select cable length 002-999 m
G= only one end has a handle 12 =12 cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, Assembly length refers to the
D= both ends have a handle 24=24 cores FRNC, length between the two branch plugs
7= o handl 48=48 cores

= nohandle 72=72 cores
96= 96 cores 7
|2 E4=144 cores
Data center optical cable

gﬁlg(;]tel\g'lr;z/MPO connector Select one end branch length
75= multi-mode MTP/MPO 5 5=500 mm (+70/0mm),
connector (no guide pin) 8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO

! A lect Fi
connector (no guide pin) Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
|3 Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve
Select the other end MTP/MPO . !
connector using the same options Multi mode 50/125 OM4
as 2 Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

BDAS

|8

Select the other end branch length
Used for the same options as 7

Backbone Optical Cable
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guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

OM3 LSZH trunk extension cable

LTI DT DLz T XL T IM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber ~ Optical cable type
G=only one end has a handle cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free,
D= both ends have a handle 12 =12 cores FRNC,
Z= no handl 24=24 cores
= nohandie 48=48 cores
72=72 cores |7
96= 96 cores

|2

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector

93= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)
89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

|3

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

E4=144 cores Select the other end branch length
(outside of the reel)
B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)
|5 C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)
Select Fiber type

T= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,

|8

Select the other end branch length

(inside reel)
5=500 mm (+70/0mm),

8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

|9

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the

length between the two branch plugs

Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

Backbone Extension Optical Cable
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable

through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPO connector without

guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

OMA4 LSZH trunk extension cable

L O] O ) O [zl ) CIXEL T IM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Select a traction handle Select the number of fiber Optical cable type Select the other end branch length
G= only one end has a handle cores LZ= Low smoke, halogen free, (inside reel)
D= both ends have a handle 12 =12 cores FRNC, 5=500 mm (+70/0mm),
24=24 cores 8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)
48=48 cores
72=72 cores |7
96= 96 cores

|2

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector

93= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPQO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

BDAS

E4=144 cores

|5

Select the other end branch length |9

(outside of the reel)

Select Fiber type

T=

Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM3
Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,

V=

G=

Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

Ultra single mode fiber 9/125
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B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)
C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the
length between the two branch plugs

Backbone Extension Optical Cable

Clouds 8 400G Solution - Backbone Optical Cable

Function and advantage

Extend a link from the regional distribution area to the device area.

MTP/MPO connector with guide pins Interconnect with the main cable
through the MTP/MPO panel. Connect the MTP/MPO connector without
guide pins to the general module or branch patch cord

Ordering Information

Single-mode low-smoke halogen-free trunk extension cable

O 0 0 O L2 ] CIXCL LM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
|1 |4 6 |8

Select a traction handle
G=only one end has a handle
D= both ends have a handle

|2

Select one end of the MTP/
MPO connector

93= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)
89= Single mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide needle)

|3

Select MTP/MPO connector
on one end

75= multi-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

90= single-mode MTP/MPO
connector (no guide pin)

Select the number of fiber
cores

12 =12 cores
24=24 cores
48=48 cores
72=72 cores
96= 96 cores
E4=144 cores

Select Fiber type
T= Clear Curve,

Multi mode 50/125 OM3

Pretium 300

Q= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM4
Pretium 550

V= Clear Curve,
Multi mode 50/125 OM5
Pretium 850

G=Ultra single mode fiber 9/125

60

Optical cable type

LZ= Low smoke, halogen free,
FRNC,

Select the other end branch length
(inside reel)
5=500 mm (+70/0mm),

8=840 mm (+70/0 mm)

|7

Select the other end branch length |9
(outside of the reel)

B=1000 mm(+70/-0mm)
C=1500 mm (+70/0 mm)

Select cable length 002-999 m
Assembly length refers to the
length between the two branch plugs

Backbone Extension Optical Cable
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Branch Patch Cord

Function and advantage

Product characteristics

o Comply with TIAVEIA-568-C.3,ISO/IEC11801 international
standard

e 100% factory-terminated and inspected after delivery

e Flexible choice of polarity (through, reverse, reverse,
reverse after reverse, QSFP special polarity)

e Provide handle for easy installation

e Each cable is labeled for product production and quality
traceability OM3, OM4 cable adopts micro-bending
resistance design, which greatly reduces the system
operation interruption and degradation caused by bending
problems

e The 8-core solution provides customers with different
branch lengths of LC fan-out end =products. - No on-site
terminating is required, saving time and money caused by
terminating, and no on-site testing is required

Function and advantage

m Branch the 16-core MTP/MPO connector to the LC
Duplex connector

m Interfacing with the trunk cable through an MTP/MPO

[ connector with a guide pin and an LC duplex connector
with an integrated tail sleeve for direct connection to the
network device interface

1 Less space compared to 8 traditional duplex connector
patch cords

 Improve cooling airflow to increase cooling efficiency
[ Higher density is achieved in the device wiring panel

o MTP per-terminated patch cord usually divides one end of the
per-terminated cable MTP connector into one or more MTP
connectors (MTPMTP patch cord) or multiple LC connectors
(MTP-LC patch cord) at the other end. This kind of patch cord
can significantly reduce the space occupation compared with
the traditional optical patch cord.

e The production is completed in the factory, and the factory is
100% tested.

o Increased system reliability Different branch lengths better meet
onsite device requirements and facilitate the installation of MTP
per-terminated patch cords. Two types of patch cords are available:
MTP-MTP and MTP-LC. Each patch cord is 100% factory tested
with low insertion loss and meets international standards and data
center requirements. Each opening of the fiber harness is numbered
for ease of use and maintenance.

= Simple cabling management for even the densest SAN director-level
switch applications

[ Customized harness lengths can be matched to network device ports
W Thanks to the unique lap design, the wiring is kept clean
@ Available in two lengths

The branch of the short branch patch cord can reduce the remaining
length of the cable to the branch of the long branch patch cord, so that
the installation in the cabinet is flexible

Clouds 8 Solution Branch Patch Cord

BDAS
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Clouds 8 400G Solution-Step Branch Patch cord

Branch Patch Cord

HL e -]

1 2 3 4 56 7 8

| E

Select one end of the MTP/MPO Select the fiber type

connector T= Clear Curve
93= Multi-mode MTP/MPO Pretium 300

connector (including guide pin) Multi mode 50/125 OM3;

89= single-mode MTP/MPO Q= Clear Curve
connector (including guide pin) OM4 Multi mode 50/125

: Pretium 550
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode . .
connector (without guide pin) gi=UItra Single Mode Fiber

/125
90=MTP/MMPO multi-mode
connector (without guide pin)

P: 4

Select the branch connector type Optical fiber type
79 =LC duplex integrated multi LZ= Low smoke halogen

mode free, FRNC,

78=LC duplex integrated single ~ PH = OFNP of data center
mode optical fiber

note

E |7

Select the branch length, Select branch assembly length
2.0mm branch

003 ft
1= Cisco 9513/9509/9506LC
contour length
2=Brocade 48000/DCXMil
LC contour length
3 = Cisco Nexus LC contour
length

4= Universal LC branch length
150mm

001 m

Select branch component polarity  Unit of length
A= Type A polarity M= meters
B= Type B polarity F=feet

1) The length of the branch patch cord is defined: from the MTP/MPO connector to the branch plug, excluding the LC end leg length
2) The branch patch cord length can be customized from 3 feet to 20 feet, in 1 foot incremental steps
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Branched Patch Cord

Clouds 8




Clouds 8 400G Solution - Equal length Branch Patch Cord Clouds 8 100G Solution - Patch cord

Specifications: 10 Gigabit multi-mode double core single tube tie rod fiber patch cord

Product description

Branch Patch Cord 1 BAS10G fiber patch cord is a kind of fiber connection m Investment with reasonable cost:
miniaturized product; [ Meet the requirements of international standards for SFP
HL O 120 -00 01110 1 Comply with TIA/EIA-568B.3, ISO/IEC 11801 standard m Patch cords available in a variety of sizes and lengths
used in the distribution frame/box, can greatly save m Industry original twin core single tube technology:
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 installation space 1 With high density tie rod:
@ has minimal insertion loss
| 1 |3 |5 7 M Provides high-density connection methods
Select one end of the MTP/MPO  Select the fiber type Select the branch length, In Select branch assembly length Optlcal characteristics
connector T= Clear Curve mm(branch diameter is 2.0mm) 003 ft m Average connection loss :< 0.1dB = Minimum bandwidth @ 1300nm:500Mhz.Km(laser), 500Mhz.Km(olf)
93= Multi-mode MTP/MPO ) 1=300 mm(+76/-0 mm = Mini flection loss :20 dB 1 Attenuation: 3.4dB/kM@850nm,1.0dB/ km@1300nm
connector (including guide pin) Multi mode 50/125 OM3 _ (+76/ ) 001m inimum refiection foss
89= single-mode MTP/MPO Pretium 300 =900 mm{+76/-0 mm) hvsical ch isti
connector (including guide pin) Q= Clear Curve L=900 mm(+76/-0 mm) P ysical C aracteristics
75=MTP/MPO multi-mode Multi mode 50/125 OM4 M =1200 mm(+76/-0 mm) 1 Outer diameter of optical fiber: single-core :3mm, m Operating temperature range :-20~7@C
connector (without guide pin) Pretium 550 N=1500 mm(+76/-0 mm) = dual-core :3.6mmx6.6mm Minimum bending radius :3.8cm Material: Ceramic
90=MTP/MMPO multi-mode V= Clear Curve P=1800 mm (+76/-0 mm)
connector (without guide pin) Mult mode 50/125 OM5 R=2500 mm (+76/-0 mm) Featu res/Adva ntages
Pretium 850 branch.es are ;olor-coded m Unique miniaturized circular interconnect cable M The low loss connection features provide greater flexibility in system
G=Ultra Single-mode Fiber 9/125 according to fiber type m Adopt duplex integrated tail sleeve connector design. The patch cords use bend less Clear Curve multi mode fiber
|2 |4 |6 |8 m Enhanced ease of connector installation and maintenance in and SMF'Z.Se XB ?mgle'mOde fiber designed for small bend radius
high-density application environments cable cabling environments
Select the branch connector type Optical cable type Select branch component polarity  Unit of length
79 =LC duplex integrated multi ~ LZ= Low smoke halogen free, A= Type A polarity M= meters
mode FRNC,data center optical cable  B=Type B polarity F= feet
78=LC duplex integrated single
mode
note

1) The length of the branch patch cord is defined: from the MTP/MPO connector to the branch plug, excluding the LC end leg le

Branched Patch Cord Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord Clouds 8 Solution Project Patch Cord
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Patch cord

Ordering Information

Fire rating

LSZH

Category of optical fiber

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

Product model

BVS-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC

BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-

LCh high density tie rod

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with high
density tie rod)

BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

BDAS
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OM3 Fiber Jumper

Clouds 8 400G Solution - Patch cord

Ordering Information

Fire rating

LSZH

Category of optical fiber Product model

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC BVS-OM3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core

LC-LC BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

(with high density tie rod) BVS-OM3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-

BVS-OM4-LC-LC-XXXH
LCh high density tie rod

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with high

density tie rod) BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

OM4 Fiber Jumper
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Clouds 8 400G Solution - Patch cord

Ordering Information

Firerating  Category of optical fiber

3M 10M OM3 multi-mode 2-core LC-LC

Product model

BVS-0M3-LC-LC-XXX

Instruction

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10 Gigabit OM4 multi-mode 2 core
LC-LC

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M single mode 2 core LC-LC
LSZH

BVS- SM- LC-LC-XXX

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M 10M OM3 Multi-mode 2-core LC-LC
(with high density tie rod)

BVS-0M3-LC -LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

3M Ten Gigabit OM4 Multi-mode 2-core LC-
LCh high density tie rod

BVS-0M4-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.10dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter

3 m single mode 2-core LC-LC(with high
density tie rod)

BVS-SM-LC-LC-XXXH

xxx indicates the length, in meters. Combined tail
sleeve, 2.0mm OD. LC connector insertion loss <
0.25dB. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

BDAS
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Clouds 8 400G Solution -MTP/MPO Connection Patch Cord

General-purpose polarity MTP/MPO data center cables are typically used in
environments with short distances and no tension requirements within the
same area, and MTP/MPO connectors can support 12-core and 24-core data

center cables

Ordering Information

Direct connection data center pre-connected
optical fiber cable

Product model

Fire rating ﬁ%rrﬁber MTP connector guide pinFire rating

Both ends contain no guide pins

12 One end contains guide pins

Both ends contain guide pins
oM3 LSZH
Both ends contain no guide pins

24 One end contains guide pins

Both ends contain guide pins

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

Both ends contain no guide pins

12 One end contains guide pins

Both ends contain guide pins
om4 LSZH
Both ends contain no guide pins

24 0One end contains guide pins

Both ends contain guide pins

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

xxx indicates the length, in meters. The custom length increases by 1 meter.

joint is less than or equal to 0.75dB. Universal polarity. * Total length (connector

to connector =24 inches + cable length +24 inches)

Core

Number MTP connector guide pinFire rating

Both ends contain no guide pins

12 One end contains guide pins

SINGLE Both ends contain guide pins

LSZH
MODE Both ends contain no guide pins

24 One end contains guide pins

Both ends contain guide pins

Product model

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS12-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-M)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(M-F)

BVS24-0M3-MPO-MPO-XXX(F-F)

xxx indicates the length, in meters.

The insertion loss of the MTP/MMPO single-mode joint is
less than or equal to 0.75dB. Universal polarity.

* Total length (connector to connector =24 inches + cable
length +24 inches)
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